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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

NUMBERS

JUDGE
MNGQIBISA-
THUSI

1.

JUDGE_MNGOQIBISA-THUSI J (MS)
SECRETARY: ROSE SELEPE

JUDGE: MOTHA J
SECRETARY: NYAMEKA MHLABA

PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

GOITSEONA RASEROKA PLUS 2024-092779
ONE VS THE MASTER OF THE

HIGH COURT, PRETORIA PLUS

TWO OTHERS

CHRISTOPHER DISCOUNTING VS 2024-097276
RAMUGONDO ATTORNEYS PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

Application withdrawn by notice

KWOFIE MARK VS THE MINISTER @ 2024-099769
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO

OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

GAUTENG PROVINCIAL COUNCIL 2024-103734
OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL

PRACTICE COUNCIL VS IAN
SAKILE PHADU
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10.

12.

13.

15.

16.

19.

20.

Application withdrawn by notice

SBK CONSTRUCTION AND
PROJECTS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS MALESELA TAIHAN
ELECTRIC CABLE (PTY) LTD
TRADING AS M-TEC (PTY) LTD

CHAUKE HASANI SAMUEL VS
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

SI YUANG LIU VS THE MINISTER
OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
PLUS SEVEN OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS
ANTHONY MERVYN ELLIS

TSUTSUMANI BUSINESS
ENTERPRISE CC VS THE
COMPETITION TRIBUNAL PLUS
FIVE OTHERS

Application withdrawn by notice

KWABANTU MINING PROJECTS
AND SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS
MOMPATI KENNETH DIRE PLUS
SEVEN OTHERS

MARTHINUS JACOBUS BEKKER
PLUS ONE VS EDWARD
KENNETH ROGERS

VICKY JOAN RAMANUKA PLUS
ONE VS DITSONG MUSEUMS
SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE

SEMAKALENG DAPHNEY
MANAMELA VS THE NATIONAL
COMMISSIONER PLUS SIX
OTHERS

NATIONAL PROSECUTING
AUTHORITY VS ALL POSITIVE
BALANCE AND INTEREST

2024-103860

2024-103842

2024-104294

2024-104317

2024-104904

2024-105467

2024-106097

2024-106727

2024-096651

2024-101722
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21.

23.

24.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

36.

38.

39.

ACCRUED IN VARIOUS BANK
ACCOUNTS

THE STANDARD BANK OF
SOUTH AFRICA LTD VS ITALIAN
FRESH (PTY) LTD

TRANSTECH TRADING AND
PROJECTS (PTY) LTD VS
SAMANCOR CHROME LIMITED

MARIEVALE INDUSTRIAL
HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUS
THREE OTHERS VS UPWARD
SPIRAL 1471 (PTY) LTD PLUS
THREE OTHERS

JACOLIEN FRIEDA BARNARD
PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF
THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA
PLUS ONE

HASANI CHARLES CHABALALA
VS MINISTER OF POLICE PLUS
TWO OTHERS

HASANI CHARLES CHABALALA
PLUS ONE VS SHERIFF OF THE
HIGH COURT, KRUGERSDORP

PLUS THREE OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

PONDOSI MARY NDZENDEVU VS
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
PENSION FUND PLUS ONE

MAMOTLHABANE MARTHA
MOLOISANE VS GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND
PLUS TWO OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

KITUBO FRANCISCO NWAMBA
VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) JUTTA URSULA
HAARHOFF

CHAPLAIN MAKHUZANDILE
ELVIS NITSHE VS THE MINISTER
OF DEFENSE AND MILITARY
VETERANS PLUS TWO OTHERS

2024-031219

2024-107509

38948/2022

2024-108449

2024-108450

2024-108451

2024-108465

2024-108955

2024-102655

2024-070553

2024-098002
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JUDGE MOTHA

2. PATEL HISTESHKUMAR 2024-095709
CHIMANBHAI VS THE DIRECTOR
GENERAL DEPARTMENT OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

4. THE SOUTH AFRICAN 2024-097482
PROFESSIONAL FIREARM
TRAINERS COUNCIL NPC VS THE
QUALITY COUNCIL FOR TRADES
AND OCCUPATION AS A QUALITY
COUNCIL IN TERMS OF THE
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT ACT 97
OF 1998 PLUS FIVE OTHERS

11. DEMETRIOS COSSADIANOS 2024-104634
PLUS TWO OTHERS VS
STEPHANUS JACOBUS NEL
PLUS THIRTEENTH OTHETS

14. POISONWOOD INVESTMENTS 2024-105894
(PTY) LTD VS MEYER VAN DER
WALT INCORPORATED PLUS
THREE OTHERS

17. JUDITE QUEMUSSONE 2024-106882
SIGAUQUE VS THE MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

18. DR.SOLOMZI ANDREAS 2024-064997
NYIMBANA VS LILY MIEMIE
NYIMBA PLUS FIVE OTHERS

22. MARIO KIBONGE BOLINGO PLUS  2024-107284
ONE VS THE MINISTER OF
HOM,E AFFAIRS PLUS TWO
OTHERS

25. ANNELIE DU TOIT VS OCKERT 2024-107979
JACOBUS DU TOIT
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26.

27.

28.

34.

35.

37.

40.

41.

WILLEM SLABBERT PLUS ONE
VS CITY OF THWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS ONE

WILHELMINA DREYER VS CITY
OF TSHANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE

LOUBIE GARDENS BOBY
CORPORATE VS CITY OF
THWANE

WESTERN PLATINUM (PTY) LTD
VS SEVERAL UNKNOWN
COMMUNITY MEMBERS OF
MOOINOOI BOKKAMOSO AND
ELANDSDRIFT AND MAMBA PLUS
ONE

RIKUS HARTMAN PLUS ONE VS
THE MASTER OF THE HIGH
COURT, PRETORIA

YISAK ANITO FUNE VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF
PROSECUTIONS VS KRISHNA
CHETTY PLUS ONE

JACOB MOHLALA PLUS SIX
OTHERS VS THE MINISTER OF
JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES PLUS ONE

2024-108241

2024-108434

2024-108448

2024-109080

2024-109098

2024-109160

2024-071560

2023-120102
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