

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

JUDGE: MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (MS)

SECRETARY: ROSE SELEPE

JUDGE: MOTHA J

SECRETARY: NYAMEKA MHLABA

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
JUDGE MNGQIBISA- THUSI		
1.	GOITSEONA RASEROKA PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-092779
3.	CHRISTOPHER DISCOUNTING VS RAMUGONDO ATTORNEYS PLUS FOUR OTHERS Application withdrawn by notice	2024-097276
5.	KWOFIE MARK VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2024-099769
6.	GAUTENG PROVINCIAL COUNCIL OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS IAN SAKILE PHADU	2024-103734

	Application withdrawn by notice	
7.	SBK CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS VS MALESELA TAIHAN ELECTRIC CABLE (PTY) LTD TRADING AS M-TEC (PTY) LTD	2024-103860
8.	CHAUKE HASANI SAMUEL VS THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-103842
9.	SI YUANG LIU VS THE MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS SEVEN OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2024-104294
10.	THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS ANTHONY MERVYN ELLIS	2024-104317
12.	TSUTSUMANI BUSINESS ENTERPRISE CC VS THE COMPETITION TRIBUNAL PLUS FIVE OTHERS Application withdrawn by notice	2024-104904
13.	KWABANTU MINING PROJECTS AND SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS MOMPATI KENNETH DIRE PLUS SEVEN OTHERS	2024-105467
15.	MARTHINUS JACOBUS BEKKER PLUS ONE VS EDWARD KENNETH ROGERS	2024-106097
16.	VICKY JOAN RAMANUKA PLUS ONE VS DITSONG MUSEUMS SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE	2024-106727
19.	SEMAKALENG DAPHNEY MANAMELA VS THE NATIONAL COMMISSIONER PLUS SIX OTHERS	2024-096651
20.	NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY VS ALL POSITIVE BALANCE AND INTEREST	2024-101722

	ACCRUED IN VARIOUS BANK ACCOUNTS	
21.	THE STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA LTD VS ITALIAN FRESH (PTY) LTD	2024-031219
23.	TRANSTECH TRADING AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD VS SAMANCOR CHROME LIMITED	2024-107509
24.	MARIEVALE INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS VS UPWARD SPIRAL 1471 (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS	38948/2022
29.	JACOLIEN FRIEDA BARNARD PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2024-108449
30.	HASANI CHARLES CHABALALA VS MINISTER OF POLICE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-108450
31.	HASANI CHARLES CHABALALA PLUS ONE VS SHERIFF OF THE HIGH COURT, KRUGERSDORP PLUS THREE OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2024-108451
32.	PONDOSI MARY NDZENDEVU VS GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND PLUS ONE	2024-108465
33.	MAMOTLHABANE MARTHA MOLOISANE VS GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2024-108955
36.	KITUBO FRANCISCO NWAMBA VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-102655
38.	(EX-PARTE) JUTTA URSULA HAARHOFF	2024-070553
39.	CHAPLAIN MAKHUZANDILE ELVIS NITSHE VS THE MINISTER OF DEFENSE AND MILITARY VETERANS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-098002

JUDGE MOTHA				
2.	PATEL HISTESHKUMAR CHIMANBHAI VS THE DIRECTOR GENERAL DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-095709		
4.	THE SOUTH AFRICAN PROFESSIONAL FIREARM TRAINERS COUNCIL NPC VS THE QUALITY COUNCIL FOR TRADES AND OCCUPATION AS A QUALITY COUNCIL IN TERMS OF THE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT ACT 97 OF 1998 PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-097482		
11.	DEMETRIOS COSSADIANOS PLUS TWO OTHERS VS STEPHANUS JACOBUS NEL PLUS THIRTEENTH OTHETS	2024-104634		
14.	POISONWOOD INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD VS MEYER VAN DER WALT INCORPORATED PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-105894		
17.	JUDITE QUEMUSSONE SIGAUQUE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-106882		
18.	DR.SOLOMZI ANDREAS NYIMBANA VS LILY MIEMIE NYIMBA PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-064997		
22.	MARIO KIBONGE BOLINGO PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF HOM,E AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-107284		
25.	ANNELIE DU TOIT VS OCKERT JACOBUS DU TOIT	2024-107979		

26.	WILLEM SLABBERT PLUS ONE VS CITY OF THWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE	2024-108241
27.	WILHELMINA DREYER VS CITY OF TSHANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE	2024-108434
28.	LOUBIE GARDENS BOBY CORPORATE VS CITY OF THWANE	2024-108448
34.	WESTERN PLATINUM (PTY) LTD VS SEVERAL UNKNOWN COMMUNITY MEMBERS OF MOOINOOI BOKKAMOSO AND ELANDSDRIFT AND MAMBA PLUS ONE	2024-109080
35.	RIKUS HARTMAN PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA	2024-109098
37.	YISAK ANITO FUNE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-109160
40.	NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF PROSECUTIONS VS KRISHNA CHETTY PLUS ONE	2024-071560
41.	JACOB MOHLALA PLUS SIX OTHERS VS THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS ONE	2023-120102